  50-65 WATT SWITCHING POWER SUPPLIES
DESCRIPTION
The PU65 series of compact, open PCB constructed,
AC-DC switching power supplies are capable of delivering
50 to 65 watts of continuous output power. They operate at
85 to 264VAC input voltage without the need of voltage
selection. They are ideally suited for use in today’s CRT
terminals, disc drive systems, microprocessor based

Input current： 1.60A（rms）for 115VAC
1.00A（rms）for 230VAC
Earth leakage current:
(Touch current)
0.47mA max. @ 115VAC, 60Hz
0.85mA max. @ 230VAC, 50Hz
RoHS
UNIVERSAL INPUT    PU65 SERIES
OUTPUT VOLTAGE/CURRENT RATING CHART
      Maximum
Output #1 Output #2 Output #3 Output #4
MODEL
Vnom Imin. Imax. Tol.  Vnom. Imin. Imax. Tol. Vnom. Imin. Imax. Tol. Vnom. Imin. Imax. Tol.
Output
Power
PU65-10   5V  0A  10A  2%  (N/A) (N/A) (N/A) 50W
PU65-12  12V  0A  5.5A  1%  (N/A) (N/A) (N/A) 65W
PU65-13  15V  0A  4.5A  1%  (N/A) (N/A) (N/A) 65W
PU65-14  24V  0A  3.0A  1%  (N/A) (N/A) (N/A) 65W
PU65-23  +5V  1A  6.0A  3%  +12V  0.5A 3.0A 5% (N/A) (N/A) 65W
PU65-24  +5V  1A  6.0A  3%  +15V  0.4A 3.0A 5% (N/A) (N/A) 65W
PU65-25  +5V  1A  6.0A  3%  +24V  0.3A 2.0A 5% (N/A) (N/A) 65W
PU65-30  +5V  1A  6.0A  3%  +12V  0.5A 3.0A 5%  -5V 0.1A 0.5A 10% (N/A) 65W
PU65-31  +5V  1A  6.0A  3%  +12V  0.5A 3.0A 5% -12V 0.1A 0.5A 10% (N/A) 65W
PU65-32  +5V  1A  6.0A  3%  +15V  0.4A 3.0A 5% -15V 0.1A 0.5A 10% (N/A) 65W
PU65-33  +5V  1A  6.0A  3%  +15V  0.4A 3.0A 5% -12V 0.1A 0.5A 10% (N/A) 65W
PU65-35-1  +5V  1A  2.0A  3%  +24V  0.3A 1.2A 5% -24V 0.2A 1.0A 10% (N/A) 65W
PU65-39  +5V  1A  6.0A  3%  +24V  0.3A 2.0A 5% -12V 0.1A 0.5A 10% (N/A) 65W
PU65-40  +5V  1A  6.0A  3%  +12V  0.5A 3.0A 5% -12V 0.1A 0.5A 10%  -5V 0.1A 0.50A 10%  65W
PU65-45-1  +5V  1A  6.0A  3%  +15V  0.2A 1.0A 5% +25V 0.1A 0.75A 10% -12V 0.1A 1.0A 10%  65W
NOTES: 1.  All multiple output models may be operated at no-load without damage. At no-load, output voltage tolerance
increases to 10%.
 2. Safety agency approvals are for the above listed models in PCB format. To order a model with a metallic L-bracket or
box, add suffix “B” for L-bracket format or “C” for enclosed format to the model number (mechanical details shown in